
2015 Boone Baseball

Perry at Boone

Jul 20, 2015 at Boone, IA (Memorial Park)

Perry 1 (15-16)

Player ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr bb sb cs hbp sh sf so ibb kl gdp po a e lob

Will Whiton cf/p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1

Nic Wilhelmi 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1

Zach Roberts c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Nick Fellom pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Lansing 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

Adan Medina dh 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Nevitt p/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

Kade Van Kirk lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Janier Puente rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Alex Long ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

Alexis Garrido 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

Totals 22 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 18 9 2 5

Boone 5 (22-10)

Player ab r h rbi 2b 3b hr bb sb cs hbp sh sf so ibb kl gdp po a e lob

Danny Anderson cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Tyler Newbold ss 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0

Tanner Schminke rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Colby Disbrowe 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0

Jackson Hull 2b 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Nolan Newcomb c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2

  Mason Hulse pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Mallas dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Drew Wilber lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Joey Pruisman 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0

Storm Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 22 5 7 5 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 11 0 7

Perry ip h r er bb so wp bk hb ib sfa sh cia 2b 3b hr ab bf fo go np

Kyle Nevitt L,3-4 3.0 2 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 5 4 53

Will Whiton 3.0 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 5 3 53

Boone ip h r er bb so wp bk hb ib sfa sh cia 2b 3b hr ab bf fo go np

Storm Wagner W,7-3 7.0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 22 27 6 12 72

Umpires - HP: Jim Molitor  1B: Dan Pomeroy

Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 1:29   Attendance:

Weather: Partly Cloudy

Nevitt faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Nevitt faced 1 batter in the 5th.


